

2023-2024 Leadership Team

District Director

Edward B. Aylward, DTM

Program Quality Director

Katy M. Hursh

Club Growth Director

Matthew A. Villella, DTM

Public Relations Manager

Ashok Sunkavalli

Administration Manager

Mel Fiecke-Ekensteen

Finance Manager

Janet Osmundson, DTM

Logistic Manager

Michael Carlton, DTM

Immediate Past District Director

Gopu Shrestha, DTM

District 106 website:

www.d106tm.org

Toastmasters International

www.toastmasters.org

Club Mission:

We provide a supportive and positive learning experience in which members are empowered to develop communication and leadership skills, resulting in greater self-confidence and

personal growth.

District Mission:

We build new clubs and support all clubs in achieving excellence.

Core Values:

Integrity Respect

Service Excellence District Council Meeting
April 27, 2024

Zoom Meeting

PRESIDING OFFICER
Edward B. Aylward, DTM
District Director

12:00 PM Called to Order and Welcome District Director

Review of The District Mission Admin Manager

Credentials Committee Report DTM Diane Windingland

District Director

District Director

District Director

DTM Jason Sonnek

Approval of the Meeting Agenda

and Appointment of Helpers

Appointment of Ficipots

Approval of the Minutes from our September 2023 District Council

Meeting

Approval of Leaders District Director

Approval of the Alignment

Committee Recommendation

Voting Procedures DTM Jason Sonnek

12:35 PM Candidates Showcase DTM Gopu Shrestha

1:45 PM --- **5 MINUTE BREAK** ---

1:50 PM Election of Officers District Director

District Director

Program Quality Director

Club Growth Director DTM Jason Sonnek

- BALLOTING -

Second Ballot As Necessary

- BALLOTING -

2:10 PM Result Announced District Director



2023-2024 Leadership Team

District Director

Edward B. Aylward, DTM

Program Quality Director

Katy M. Hursh

Club Growth Director

Matthew A. Villella, DTM

Public Relations Manager

Ashok Sunkavalli

Administration Manager

Mel Fiecke-Ekensteen

Finance Manager

Janet Osmundson, DTM

Logistic Manager

Michael Carlton, DTM

Immediate Past District Director

Gopu Shrestha, DTM

District 106 website:

www.d106tm.org

Toastmasters International

www.toastmasters.org

Club Mission:

We provide a supportive and positive learning experience in which members are empowered to develop communication and leadership skills, resulting in greater self-confidence and personal growth.

District Mission:

We build new clubs and support all clubs in achieving excellence.

Core Values:

Integrity Respect Service Excellence

District Council Meeting April 27, 2024

Zoom Meeting

PRESIDING OFFICER
Edward B. Aylward, DTM
District Director

Division Director Elections

District Director

CONGRATULATIONS NEWLY ELECTED DISTRICT 106 OFFICERS!

2:25 PM Reports from Division Directors, District Management Team, and Trio Members

Division Directors

Public Relations Manager

Finance Manager

Administration Manager

Trio Reports

3:35 PM Announcements and ADJOURN District Director